Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Environment Section-1 www.moef.gov.bd



Record Number: 22.00.0000.072.25.001.21.34 Date: 31/1/2023

GOVERNMENT ORDER

The undersigned is directed to convey the deputation permission of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of Mr. Mohammad Ataur Rahman, Deputy Director, Department of Environment, Kushtia District Office to Study Master's Program for Future Global Leaders in Environmental Policy (MGLEP) at the International School of Urban Sciences under the University of Seoul, Republic of Korea from 01 February 2023 to 31 December 2024 Excluding transit period under the following terms and conditions:

- a) He will not claim any extra convenience/promotion for completing the course;
- b) There will be no financial involvement of the Bangladesh Government;
- c) He will not stay abroad beyond the approved period. He has to join at his workplace just after the completion of his course;
- d) He must submit an accompanying declaration on non-judicial stamp paper worth 300 Tk:
- e) He will not apply for an extension or change of course;
- f) He will submit the certificate to the Government after the completion of his course;
- g) During this time, he will receive his salary allowances in local currency from his main work place as per the existing rules.
- h) The provision of appendix V and Rule 194 of BSR (Part-1) and the provision of Rule 34 of BSR (Part-1) will be applicable in connection with this approval.
- 02. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

35.

31-1-2023

Md. Amirul Kyser Deputy Secretary

Phone: +880255100141 Fax: +88029540210

Email: env1@moef.gov.bd

Record Number: Date: 31/1/2023

22.00.0000.072.25.001.21.34/1(16)

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not in order to seniority):

- 1) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 3) Additional Secretary (All), Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka.
- 4) Director General, Department of Environment, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 5) Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6) Private Secretary to Minister, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka.
- 7) Private Secretary to Deputy Minister, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka.
- 8) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 9) Private Secretary to Secretary, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Dhaka.
- 10) Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.
- 11) System Analyst, Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change (with request to publish in the website).
- 12) Mr. Mohammad Ataur Rahman, Deputy Director, Department of Environment, Kushtia District Office, Kushtia.

31-1-2023

Md. Amirul Kyser Deputy Secretary